
   14.02.82. Garmisch              Slalom, men  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
    course name: Gudiberg  
    course length:  
    vertical drop: 190 m  
    number of gates: 60/56  
    course setters: P. Endrass FRG/P. Prodinger LUX  
    weather: partly cloudy  
    temaperature: +1C/+2C  
    started: 83  
    finished: 27  
   
 
 
      1. Steve Mahre         White Pass/USA     49.18    46.61       95.79    (  2) 
 
  
      2. Phil Mahre          White Pass/USA     50.09    46.77       96.86    (  3)  
 
      3. Paolo de Chiesa      Sestriere/ITA     50.00    47.16       97.16    (10)  
      4. Franz Gruber         Kirchdorf/AUT     50.57    46.67       97.24    (11)  
      5. Christian Orlainsky    Arlberg/AUT     50.12    47.34       97.46    (  8)  
      6. Michel Vion          Mt.Fleury/FRA     50.51    47.34       97.85    (22)  
      7. Jacques Luethy          Charmey/SUI     50.39    47.59       97.98    (24)  
      8. Joel Gaspoz            Morgins/SUI     50.86    47.36       98.22    (18)  
      9. Toni Steiner             Lienz/AUT      50.78    47.66       98.44    (21)  
    10. Piero Gros         Sauze d'Oulx/ITA     50.99    47.73       98.72    (15)  
 
    11. Helmuth Gstrein           Vent/AUT      50.79    48.35       99.14    (29)  
    12. Odd Soerlie                Oslo/NOR      51.06    48.38       99.44    (21)  
    13. Joze Kuralt           Alpetour/YUG     51.29    48.42       99.71    (32)  
 
    14. Egon Hirt              Titisee/FRG      52.33    49.05     101.38  
    15. Peter Luescher       Romanshorn/SUI     53.57    50.01     103.58  
    16. Stefan Pistor      Weissenbrunn/FRG    53.45    50.16     103.61  
 
    17. Leonid Melnikov        Kirovsk/SOV     55.18    51.14     106.32  
    18. Sergio Galli                   /ITA      54.49    52.34     106.83  
 



    19. Klaus Gattermann  Bay. Eisenstein/FRG                          108.18  
    20. Nick Wilson           Kandahar/GBR                           109.25  
    21. Peter Duerr           Germering/FRG                          109.28  
    22. Shinya Chiba             Osaka/JAP                           109.39  
    23. Even Hole            Norefjord/NOR                           110.39  
    24. Silvano Melli           Leysin/SUI                           114.97  
 
    25. Peter Mueller            Zurich/SUI                           125.13  
    26. Hubertus von Hohenlohe  Graz/MEX                            128.63  
    27. Mark Fulton                   /NZL                           147.53  
   
 
    DNF(1):  
     Bojan Krizaj   Trzic/YUG   (  1),  
     Vladimir Andreev  Moscow/SOV   (  4),  
     Petar Popangelov  Sofia/BUL   (  6),  
     Paul Frommelt  Chaan/LIE   (12)  (split-time: 7 – 22.91),  
     Ingemar Stenmark  Taernaby/SWE  (13),  
     Bengt Fjaellberg  Taernaby/SWE  (14)  (split-time:12 – 23.16),  
     Andreas Wenzel  Triesenberg/LIE  (16),  
     Stig Strand   Taernaby/SWE  (19),  
     Bruno Nöckler  Predoi/ITA   (26),  
     Wolframm Ortner  Bad Kleinekircheim/AUT (28),  

etc.  
 
    DQ (1):  
     27, Tomaz Cerkovnik Olimpija/YUG  51,70  
 
    DNF(2):  
     Marc Girardelli  LUX  (  5)  (1st run: 2 – 49.83), (split:  2 – 21.19),  
     Peter Mally  Merano/ITA  (  7)  (1st run: 3 – 49.89), (split:10 – 21.64),  
     Alex Giorgi   Bressanone/ITA   (1st run: 10 – 50.58),  
     Lars-Goeran Halvarsson Saerna/SWE  (20)  (1st run:11 – 50.62),  
     Paul-Arne Skajem  Oslo/NOR    (1st run:12 – 50.65),  
     Klaus Heidegger  Goezing/AUT    (1st run:17 – 51.02),  
     Marco Tonazzi  Udine/ITA   (1st run:18 – 51.05),  
     John Buxmann  Vail/USA   (30)  (1st run:20 – 51.18),  
    Jarle Halsness   Sanda/NOR   (  9) (1st run:22 – 51.39),  
     Boris Strel   Alpetour/YUG  (50)  (1st run:23 – 51.43),  
     Michel Canac  Bourg d'Oissins/FRA   (35)  (1st run:24 – 51.56),  
     Florian Beck   Gunzensried/FRG   (1st run:25 – 51.57),  
     Oswald Toetsch  Vipiteno/ITA    (1st run:26 – 51.62),  
     Didier Bouvet   Abondance/FRA  (23)  (1st run:27 – 51.91),  
     Robert Erlacher  Colfosco/ITA    (1st run:29 – 52.42),  
     Hans Pieren   Adelboden/SUI   (1st run:30 – 52.43),  
     Osamu Kodama  Nagano/JAP    (1st run:31 – 52.56),  



     Rok Petrovic   Olimpija/YUG  (62)  (1st run:32 – 52.62),  
     Hubert Strolz   Warth/AUT    (1st run:33 – 52.83),  
     Frank Woerndl  Sonthofen/FRG   (1st run:34 – 52.89),  
     Werner Sondereger  Oberegg/SUI    (1st run:35 – 52.91),  
     Alain Navillod  Tignes/FRA    (1st run:36 – 52.92).  
     
 
                  1st run                                   2nd run  
   
   
    vertical drop: 190 m                    vertical drop: 190 m  
    number of gates: 60                     number of gates: 56  
    course setter: Peter Endrass FRG       course setter: Peter Prodinger LUX  
    weather: clear                          weather: sunny  
    temperature: +1C/+2C                    temperature: +2C/+2C  
    started: 83                              started: 49  
    finished: 49                            finished: 23  
   
 
 
  1. Steve Mahre       USA  49.18  (  2)       1. Steve Mahre       USA  46.61  (  5)  
                                         2. Franz Gruber      AUT  46.67  (  9)  
  2. Marc Girardelli   LUX  49.83  (  5)       3. Phil Mahre        USA  46.77  (  1)  
  3. Peter Mally       ITA  49.89  (  7)  
  4. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA  50.00  (10)       4. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA  47.16  (  2)  
  5. Phil Mahre        USA  50.09  (  3)       5. Michel Vion       FRA         (  8)  
  6. Chris. Orlainsky  AUT  50.12  (  8)      and Chris. Orlainsky  AUT  47.34  (  6)  
                                                7. Joel Gaspoz       SUI  47.36  (15)  
  7. Jacques Luethy     SUI  50.39  (24!  
  8. Michel Vion       FRA  50.51  (22)       8. Jacques Luethy     SUI  47.59  (  7)  
  9. Franz Gruber      AUT  50.57  (11)       9. Toni Steiner      AUT  47.66  (13)  
10. Alex Giorgi       ITA  50.58          10. Piero Gros        ITA  47.73  (16)  
11. L-G. Halvarsson   SWE  50.62  (20)  
12. P-Arne Skajem NOR            11. Helmuth Gstrein   AUT  48.35  (14)  
and Toni Steiner      AUT  50.78  (27)    12. Odd Soerlie        NOR  48.38  (19)  
14. Helmuth Gstrein   AUT  50.79  (29)    13. Joze Kuralt       YUG  48.42  (21)  
15. Joel Gaspoz       SUI  50.86  (18)  
16. Piero Gros        ITA  50.99  (15)    14. Egon Hirt         FRG  49.05  (28)  
17. Klaus Heidegger   AUT  51.02    
18. Marco Tonazzi     ITA  51.05    
19. Odd Soerlie        NOR  51.06  (21)    15. Peter Luescher     SUI  50.01  (38)  
20. John Buxmann    USA  51.18  (30)    16. Sefan Pistor      FRG  50.16  (37)  
21. Joze Kuralt       YUG  51.29  (32)  
22. Jarle Halsness    NOR  51.39  (  9)  
23. Boris Strel       YUG  51.43  (50!    17. Leonid Melnikov   SOV  51.14  (41)  
24. Michel Canac      FRA  51.56  (35)  



25. Florian Beck      FRG  51.57  
26. Oswald Toetsch    ITA  51.63  
DQ Tom Cerkovnik  YUG  51.70  
27. Didier Bouvet     FRA  51.91  (23)  
28. Egon Hirt         FRG  52.33  
29. Robert Erlacher   ITA  52.42  
30. Hans Pieren       SUI  52.43  
31. Osamu Kodama    JAP  52.56  
32. Rok Petrovic      YUG  52.62  (62!  
33. Hubert Strolz     AUT  52.83  
34. Frank Woerndl     FRG  52.89  
35. W. Sonderegger    FRG  52.91  
36. Alain Navillod    FRA  52.92  
37. Stefan Pistor     FRG  53.45  
38. Peter Luescher     SUI  53.57  
39. Sergio Galli      ITA  54.4    
40. Klaus Gattermann FRG  54.98  
41. Leonid Melnikov   SOV 55.18  
  
 
 
 
 
                 split-time, 1st run:  
   
 
 
 
      1. Steve Mahre       USA     22.38   (  2)  
      2. Phil Mahre         USA     22.48   (  3) 
  
      3. Franz Gruber      AUT     22.62   (11)  
      4. Marc Girardelli   LUX     22.64   (  5)  
      5. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA     22.67   (10)  
      6. Peter Mally        ITA     22.69   (  7)  
 
      7. Paul Frommelt     LIE     22.91   (12)  
      8. Piero Gros         ITA     22.93   (16)  
      9. Chris. Orlainsky  AUT     22.95   (  8)  
    10. Peter Luescher     SUI     23.00   (    !  
    11. Jacques Luethy     SUI     23.09   (24)  
    12. Bengt Fjaellberg   SWE     23.16   (14)  
   
 
 
 



                  finish, 1st run:  
   
 
 
     1. Steve Mahre        USA      26.80   (  2) 
  
     2. Chris. Orlainsky  AUT     27.17   (  8)  
     3. Marc Girardelli   LUX    27.19   (  5)  
     4. Peter Mally        ITA      27.20   (  7)  
     5. Jacques Luethy     SUI              (24)  
    and Michel Vion       FRA    27.30   (22)  
     7. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA      27.33   (10)  
 
        Phil Mahre         USA     27.61   (  3)  
        Franz Gruber       AUT     27.95   (11)  
        Joze Kuralt        YUG     27.99   (32)  
        Piero Gros         ITA      28.06   (15)  
    
 
 
                split-time, 2nd run:  
 
 
   
      1. Franz Gruber      AUT     21.17   (  9)  
      2. Marc Girardelli   LUX             (  4)  
    and Steve Mahre       USA     21.19   (  5) 
  
      4. Phil Mahre         USA     21.43   (  1)  
      5. Jacques Luethy     SUI            (  7)  
    and Chris. Orlainsky  AUT     21.44   (  6)  
      7. Joze Kuralt        YUG     21.50   (21!  
      8. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA     21.57   (  2)  
      9. Michel Vion       FRA     21.61   (  8)  
    10. Peter Mally        ITA     21.64   (  3)  
   
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                  finish, 2nd run:  
   
 
 

 
      1. Toni Steiner       AUT      25.24   (12)  
      2. Phil Mahre         USA     25.34   (  1)  
      3. Steve Mahre       USA             (  5)  
      4. Joel Gaspoz        SUI      25.40   (15)  
      5. Franz Gruber      AUT    25.50   (  9)  
      6. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA      25.59   (  2)  
 
      7. Michel Vion       FRA     25.73   (  8)  
      8. Chris. Orlainsky  AUT     25.90   (  6) 
  
      9. Jacques Luethy     SUI      26.15   (  7)  
    10. Helmuth Gstrein   AUT     26.18   (14)  
 


